
Glendale Unified School District
Grades 6-12 
Spring 2022

Report created by 
Panorama Education



Summary

Topic Description Results Benchmark

Emotion Regulation

How well students regulate their emotions. 48%
0
since last survey

    

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

Growth Mindset

Student perceptions of whether they have the potential to change
those factors that are central to their performance in school.

54%
 2
since last survey

    

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

School Safety

Perceptions of student physical and psychological safety at
school.

58%
 4
since last survey

    

40th - 59th percentile compared to
others nationally

Self-Efficacy

How much students believe they can succeed in achieving
academic outcomes.

52%
 1
since last survey

    

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

Sense of Belonging

How much students feel that they are valued members of the
school community.

41%
 1
since last survey

    

0th - 19th percentile compared to
others nationally

Social Awareness

How well students consider the perspectives of others and
empathize with them.

62%
 2
since last survey

    

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

11,323 responses
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Emotion Regulation

Your average

48%
11,323 responses

Change

0
since last survey

How did people respond?

 2 from last survey Favorable: 49%

Q.1: When you are feeling pressured, how easily can
you stay in control?

Extremely easily 14% 1549

Quite easily 35% 3969

Somewhat easily 33% 3717

Slightly easily 14% 1555

Not easily at all 5% 509

 1 from last survey Favorable: 40%

Q.2: How often are you able to pull yourself out of a
bad mood?

Almost always 12% 1399

Frequently 28% 3106

Sometimes 39% 4401

Once in a while 16% 1818

Almost never 5% 551

 1 from last survey Favorable: 47%

Q.3: When everybody around you gets angry, how
relaxed can you stay?

Extremely relaxed 14% 1582

Quite relaxed 33% 3731

Somewhat relaxed 33% 3725

Slightly relaxed 14% 1609

Not relaxed at all 6% 642

 1 from last survey Favorable: 59%

Q.4: How often are you able to control your emotions
when you need to?

Almost always 21% 2333

Frequently 39% 4353

Sometimes 30% 3333

Once in a while 9% 960

Almost never 3% 291

 0 from last survey Favorable: 49%

Q.5: Once you get upset, how often can you get
yourself to relax?

Almost always 14% 1608

Frequently 35% 3905

Sometimes 36% 4097

Once in a while 12% 1333

Almost never 3% 337

 1 from last survey Favorable: 43%

Q.6: When things go wrong for you, how calm are you
able to remain?

Extremely calm 10% 1111

Quite calm 33% 3685

Somewhat calm 38% 4269

Slightly calm 15% 1733

Not calm at all 4% 474
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Growth Mindset

Your average

54%
11,323 responses

Change

 2
since last survey

How did people respond?

 0 from last survey Favorable: 47%

Q.1: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Being talented

Completely possible
to change

15% 1745

Quite possible to
change

31% 3557

Somewhat possible to
change

34% 3893

A little possible to
change

13% 1485

Not at all possible to
change

6% 625

 2 from last survey Favorable: 66%

Q.2: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Putting forth a lot of effort

Completely possible
to change

32% 3578

Quite possible to
change

35% 3919

Somewhat possible to
change

23% 2584

A little possible to
change

8% 855

Not at all possible to
change

3% 339

 2 from last survey Favorable: 69%

Q.3: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Behaving well in class

Completely possible
to change

39% 4378

Quite possible to
change

30% 3352

Somewhat possible to
change

18% 2017

A little possible to
change

8% 869

Not at all possible to
change

6% 668

 1 from last survey Favorable: 39%

Q.4: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Liking the subject

Completely possible
to change

14% 1620

Quite possible to
change

24% 2736

Somewhat possible to
change

37% 4188

A little possible to
change

19% 2125

Not at all possible to
change

5% 609
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 1 from last survey Favorable: 48%

Q.5: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
How easily you give up

Completely possible
to change

20% 2229

Quite possible to
change

28% 3212

Somewhat possible to
change

31% 3548

A little possible to
change

14% 1610

Not at all possible to
change

6% 690

 2 from last survey Favorable: 57%

Q.6: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Your level of intelligence

Completely possible
to change

24% 2739

Quite possible to
change

33% 3738

Somewhat possible to
change

29% 3296

A little possible to
change

10% 1091

Not at all possible to
change

4% 430
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School Safety

Your average

58%
11,323 responses

Change

 4
since last survey

How did people respond?

 4 from last survey Favorable: 32%

Q.1: How often are people disrespectful to others at
your school?

Almost never 12% 1323

Once in a while 20% 2299

Sometimes 34% 3834

Frequently 23% 2609

Almost always 11% 1238

 7 from last survey Favorable: 60%

Q.2: How often do students get into physical fights at
your school?

Almost never 32% 3648

Once in a while 28% 3151

Sometimes 24% 2713

Frequently 11% 1218

Almost always 5% 560

 5 from last survey Favorable: 68%

Q.3: How likely is it that someone from your school
will bully you online?

Not at all likely 42% 4784

Slightly likely 26% 2938

Somewhat likely 18% 2012

Quite likely 9% 963

Extremely likely 5% 606

 1 from last survey Favorable: 70%

Q.4: How often do you worry about violence at your
school?

Almost never 47% 5294

Once in a while 23% 2585

Sometimes 18% 2081

Frequently 8% 864

Almost always 4% 474

 2 from last survey Favorable: 57%

Q.5: If a student is bullied in school, how difficult is it
for him/her to get help from an adult?

Not at all difficult 26% 2964

Slightly difficult 31% 3504

Somewhat difficult 28% 3138

Quite difficult 10% 1125

Extremely difficult 5% 566

 6 from last survey Favorable: 59%

Q.6: At your school, how unfairly do the adults treat
the students?

Not at all unfairly 26% 2902

Slightly unfairly 34% 3808

Somewhat unfairly 25% 2834

Quite unfairly 10% 1133

Extremely unfairly 6% 636
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Self-Efficacy

Your average

52%
11,323 responses

Change

 1
since last survey

How did people respond?

 1 from last survey Favorable: 67%

Q.1: How confident are you that you can complete all
the work that is assigned in your classes?

Extremely confident 23% 2599

Quite confident 44% 4973

Somewhat confident 23% 2579

Slightly confident 8% 896

Not at all confident 2% 260

 3 from last survey Favorable: 51%

Q.2: When complicated ideas are presented in class,
how confident are you that you can understand them?

Extremely confident 11% 1205

Quite confident 40% 4494

Somewhat confident 36% 4093

Slightly confident 11% 1253

Not at all confident 2% 233

 0 from last survey Favorable: 60%

Q.3: How confident are you that you can learn all the
material presented in your classes?

Extremely confident 16% 1814

Quite confident 43% 4906

Somewhat confident 30% 3386

Slightly confident 9% 984

Not at all confident 2% 202

 1 from last survey Favorable: 48%

Q.4: How confident are you that you can do the
hardest work that is assigned in your classes?

Extremely confident 13% 1509

Quite confident 34% 3859

Somewhat confident 33% 3734

Slightly confident 14% 1632

Not at all confident 5% 544

 0 from last survey Favorable: 33%

Q.5: How confident are you that you will remember
what you learned in your current classes, next year?

Extremely confident 7% 817

Quite confident 26% 2955

Somewhat confident 38% 4310

Slightly confident 21% 2319

Not at all confident 8% 893
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Sense of Belonging

Your average

41%
11,323 responses

Change

 1
since last survey

How did people respond?

 1 from last survey Favorable: 39%

Q.1: How well do people at your school understand
you as a person?

Completely
understand

9% 985

Understand quite a bit 30% 3379

Understand somewhat 37% 4198

Understand a little 18% 2034

Do not understand at
all

6% 692
 1 from last survey Favorable: 28%

Q.2: How connected do you feel to the adults at your
school?

Extremely connected 6% 685

Quite connected 22% 2512

Somewhat connected 36% 4059

Slightly connected 25% 2820

Not at all connected 11% 1220

 3 from last survey Favorable: 49%

Q.3: How much respect do students in your school
show you?

A tremendous amount
of respect

11% 1218

Quite a bit of respect 38% 4264

Some respect 37% 4148

A little bit of respect 11% 1295

No respect at all 3% 366
 0 from last survey Favorable: 38%

Q.4: How much do you matter to others at this school?

Matter a tremendous
amount

9% 1028

Matter quite a bit 29% 3268

Matter somewhat 39% 4375

Matter a little bit 17% 1875

Do not matter at all 7% 748
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 3 from last survey Favorable: 50%

Q.5: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at
your school?

Completely belong 17% 1891

Belong quite a bit 33% 3775

Belong somewhat 33% 3691

Belong a little bit 12% 1351

Do not belong at all 5% 584
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Social Awareness

Your average

62%
11,323 responses

Change

 2
since last survey

How did people respond?

 2 from last survey Favorable: 77%

Q.1: During the past 30 days...How carefully did you
listen to other people's points of view?

Extremely carefully 23% 2546

Quite carefully 54% 6157

Somewhat carefully 19% 2146

Slightly carefully 3% 326

Not carefully at all 1% 129

 2 from last survey Favorable: 75%

Q.2: During the past 30 days...How much did you care
about other people's feelings?

Cared a tremendous
amount

31% 3522

Cared quite a bit 44% 4977

Cared somewhat 18% 2062

Cared a little bit 5% 520

Did not care at all 2% 216

 2 from last survey Favorable: 68%

Q.3: During the past 30 days...How well did you get
along with students who are different from you?

Got along extremely
well

18% 2011

Got along pretty well 50% 5659

Got along somewhat 24% 2758

Got along a little bit 6% 697

Did not get along at
all

2% 179
 0 from last survey Favorable: 61%

Q.4: During the past 30 days...How often did you
compliment others' accomplishments?

Almost all the time 19% 2166

Frequently 42% 4745

Sometimes 29% 3273

Once in a while 7% 800

Almost never 3% 299
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 1 from last survey Favorable: 37%

Q.5: During the past 30 days...How clearly were you
able to describe your feelings?

Extremely clearly 9% 1063

Quite clearly 27% 3074

Somewhat clearly 37% 4214

Slightly clearly 19% 2130

Not at all clearly 7% 803

 4 from last survey Favorable: 65%

Q.6: During the past 30 days...When others disagreed
with you, how respectful were you of their views?

Extremely respectful 16% 1792

Quite respectful 49% 5578

Somewhat respectful 28% 3156

Slightly respectful 5% 602

Not at all respectful 1% 163

 2 from last survey Favorable: 61%

Q.7: During the past 30 days...To what extent were
you able to stand up for yourself without putting
others down?

A tremendous amount 16% 1821

Quite a bit 45% 5111

Somewhat 29% 3285

A little bit 7% 793

Not at all 3% 287

 2 from last survey Favorable: 55%

Q.8: During the past 30 days...To what extent were
you able to disagree with others without starting an
argument?

A tremendous amount 14% 1576

Quite a bit 41% 4649

Somewhat 33% 3717

A little bit 9% 1006

Not at all 3% 339
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